in  Crime  No.650/2022  registered  at  police

station  Rajapeth,  Amravati  City  for  the

offence punishable under Sections 302, 143,

147, 148 read with Section 149 of the Indian

Penal Code, be released on bail on executing

P.R. Bond in the sum of 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty

five  thousand)  with  one  surety  in  the  like

amount.

(iii) The applicant shall  not enter into the

vicinity  which  comes  under  the  Rajapeth,

Amravati City police station till conclusion of

trial.

(iv) The  applicant  shall  attend  concerned

Police Station as and when required for the